TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
First Bank		02/18/2011	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gateway EDI, LLC
Street Address:	501 N. Broadway
Internal Address:	Third Floor
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63102
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3156294	TRACKEDI		
Registration Number:	2503703	GATEWAY EDI		
Registration Number:	3211032	GATEWAY EDI WHERE TECHNOLOGY & SERVICE COME TOGETHER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(816)474-3216 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

314-863-7733 Phone:

Email: sfbbaction@spencerfane.com

Correspondent Name: SPENCER FANE BRITT & BROWNE LLP

1 North Brentwood Blvd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1000**

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

5003803-3 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:**

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 004530 FRAME: 0702**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn K. Robbins II	
Signature:	/gkrii/	
Date:	04/27/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=GEDI LLC Termination of Security Interest#page1.tif source=GEDI LLC Termination of Security Interest#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004530 FRAME: 0703

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of February 18, 2011 (the "Effective Date") by First Bank (the "Bank").

WHEREAS, Gateway EDI, LLC ("Gateway") granted Bank a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 003913/0222 (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby (1) terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Trademarks, and (2) grants, assigns and conveys, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Gateway.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

FIRST BANK

By:

Name:

Title:

1669154.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004530 FRAME: 0704

SCHEDULE A

<u>Title</u>	Trademark Registration Number	Serial Number	Registration Date	Country
TRACKEDI	3,156,294	78-515250	October 17, 2006	USA
GATEWAY EDI	2,503,703	76-012981	November 6, 2001	USA
GATEWAY EDI WHERE TECHNOLOGY & SERVICE COME TOGETHER	3,211,032	78-854496	February 20, 2007	USA

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/28/2011 REEL: 004530 FRAME: 0705